2024 FEE SCHEDULE NOBLETON COMMUNITY CEMETERY LICENCE # 3310249 EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2024 (FEES & CHARGES BY-LAW 2023-092)

Interment Rights and monument foundation prices listed below include a non-refundable contribution to the cemetery's Care and Maintenance Fund, as required under the *Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act, 2002* and Ontario Regulation 30/11. Please refer to the current Nobleton Cemetery By-law for lot burial limitations.

	INTERMENT RIGHTS (includes one cornerstone per lot)	CARE AND MAINTENANCE FUND (One time fee)	SUB-TOTAL	13% HST	TOTAL			
INTERMENT RIGHTS (CASKET LOT)	\$1,316.40	\$ 877.60	\$2,194.00	\$285.22	\$2,479.22			
INTERMENT RIGHTS (CREMATION LOT)	\$716.40	\$477.60	\$1,194.00	\$155.22	\$1,349.22			
INTERMENT				13% HST	TOTAL			
(OPEN / CLOSE GRAVES)	a) Adult		a) \$130.00	a) \$1,130.00				
	b) Child (2 – 10)	b) \$ 78.00	b) \$ 678.00					
	c) Infant (under 2)		c) \$ 39.00	c) \$ 339.00				
	d) Cremated Remains d) \$ 65.00 d) \$ 565.							
 + Winter Burial Surcharge: December 15 – April 15 * + Surcharge for Burials after 4 p.m. Weekdays, Burials on Statutory Holidays & Saturdays\$380.00 + \$49.40 HST = \$429.40 								
*Please Note: Winter burials are weather permitting and Nobleton Cemetery does not have a winter storage facility.								

2024 FEE SCHEDULE NOBLETON COMMUNITY CEMETERY EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2024

DISINTERMENT	Casket &	Casket \$ 1,515.00 Casket & Vault \$ 1,632.00 Cremated Remains \$ 409.00		13% HST \$ 196.95 \$ 212.16 \$ 53.17			
FOUNDATIONS		 n for Upright Markers / Monuments or Pillov on / Preparation a) Flat Marker less than 1,116.13 sq. cer inches. b) Flat Marker over 173 sq. inches or 1,17 centimetres c) Upright Monument 1.22 m. (4 ft.) or les length including the base d) Upright Monument more than 1.22 met or height including the base 	-				
TRANSFER FEE		For all services & documents in connection with transfer of ownership of plot and issuance of a new Certificate of Interment Rights \$125.00 + \$16.25 HST = \$ 141.25					